07-28-2003

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102509255

Tab settings	-0002 <sub>0</sub> 00	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):     Steve Robertson	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:VISIONWORKS, L.L.C.  Internal  Address:	
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date:	Street Address: 10821 Lakeview  City: Lenexa State: KS Zip: 66219  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  V Other Limited Liability Company  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/480,485;  76/480,486; 76/480,487; 76/480,493	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Additional number(s) att	ached Yes 🗸 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Mark E. Brown/Chase Law Firm, L.C.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_115.00  Enclosed PAID WITH ORIGINAL SUBMISSION SEE ATTACHED  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:4400 College Boulevard	8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 130	03-1425	
City: Overland Park State: KS Zip: 66217		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.  Mark Brown, Reg 30,361  Name of Person Signing		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, STEVE ROBERTSON, an individual, doing business as FRUIT FRIENDS OF THE SPIRIT, of Lenexa, County of Johnson, State of Kansas, has filed applications for U.S. Trademark Registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as follows:

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	<u>Filed</u>
FRUIT FRIENDS OF THE SPIRIT and Design	76/480,485	01/03/2003
FRUIT FRIENDS OF THE SPIRIT and Design	76/480,486	01/03/2003
FRUIT FRIENDS OF THE SPIRIT and Design	76/480,487	01/03/2003
FRUIT FRIENDS OF THE SPIRIT and Design	76/480,493	01/03/2003

and

WHEREAS, VISIONWORKS, L.L.C., a Kansas limited liability company with a principal place of business at 10821 Lakeview, Lenexa, Kansas, is desirous of acquiring said marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, the portion of the business to which they pertain and the above-identified applications for their registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, STEVE ROBERTSON does hereby assign unto the said VISIONWORKS, L.L.C., all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, the portion of the business to which they pertain and the above-identified applications for their registration.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002787 FRAME: 0143

Robertson, an individual dba Fruit Friends of the Spirit

STATE OF <u>Kansas</u>) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Shason</u>)

On this 24 day of J. bruary, 2003, before me personally appeared STEVE ROBERTSON, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

My Commission Expires:

6-27-2004

**RECORDED: 03/03/2003**